| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. | 101438335 | . document(s) or copy thereof. |
|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): | | |
| David Bardin | | ECEIVEN |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | JUL 2 6 2000 |
| Name: Peter J. Pierce Address: Quality Stainless Products 10840 Galt Industrial Avenue | | |
| City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63132 Country: U.S.A. | | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | ⊠ No | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreem | nent | |
| Execution Date: July 6, 2000 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 | B. Patent No(s). | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? Yes | No and patents involved: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | No and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 \$ _40.00 d to deposit account 9-1345 eet attached) It or credit any overpayment to |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | and patents involved: nt(s): = Total_1 \$ _40.00 d to deposit account 9-1345 eet attached) It or credit any overpayment to |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the party of Party Signing Frank R. Agovino | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | and patents involved: int(s): = Total_1 \$ _40.00 d to deposit account 9-1345 eet attached) it or credit any overpayment to copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No(s). 09/549,121 Others on a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank R. Agovino Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the party of Party Signing Frank R. Agovino | B. Patent No(s). additional sheet(s) attached? | and patents involved: int(s): = Total_1 \$ _40.00 d to deposit account 9-1345 eet attached) it or credit any overpayment to copy is a true copy of the original document. |

PATENT REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, David Bardin of Bridgeton, Missouri
 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented an
 improvement in Cart, and has filed an application for United
 States patent based thereon, Serial No. 09/549,121, filed April
 13, 2000;
- 2. WHEREAS, Peter J. Pierce of St. Louis, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee one-hundred percent (100%) of my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any

1

PATENT REEL: 011003 FRAME: 0203 of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

- 4. SAID ONE HUNDRED PERCENT (100%) to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, jointly to Assignor and said Assignee.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee his interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
- 7. AND Assignor hereby covenants for himself and his legal representatives, and agrees with said Assignee, his heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this

2

deed, Assignor's right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 6 day of Joly , 2000.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| State o | f_ | Missouri |) | |
|---------|----|----------|---|----|
| | | 010 |) | SS |
| County | of | St raus |) | |

On this Little day of Muly , 2000, before me personally appeared David Bardin, known to me to be the person who executed the within Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes stated therein.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

TERRILL A. WESSLER Notary Public - State of Missouri Lincoln County My Commission Expires: April 14, 2003

(Notarial Seal)